FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

PRESS RELEASE: Affiliated Distributors Recognizes APR Supply Co. Field Marketing Summits

October 11, 2023 - LEBANON, PA – APR Supply Co. was recognized at the 2023 Affiliated Distributors North American Meeting for best Field Marketing Summit for 2023.

"The evolution over the past four years of our Field Marketing Summits has been extraordinary," said Vice President of Marketing, Teri Rogers. "We can't thank our partners enough for their commitment to our multiple Field Marketing Summit events throughout our footprint. We're also grateful for AD's support and recognition as we continuously look for better ways to connect with our vendors."

Affiliated Distributors is a member-owned organization, passionate about bringing growth-oriented independent distributors and best-in-class supplier partners together with the purpose of outperforming the market and staying ahead of the competition.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth generation, 101-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 42 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



Top left to right:

Randy Lee- Affiliated Distributors

Stephanie McAllister- Affiliated Distributors

Michael Bernhardt- CFO- APR Supply Co.

Zachary Derr- VP of Supply Chain- APR Supply Co.

Scott Weaver- President & CEO- APR Supply Co.

Teri Rogers- VP of Marketing- APR Supply Co.

Peter Garcelon- Director of Sales PVF- APR Supply Co.

Tom Santer- CRO- APR Supply Co.

Brooke Himmelberger- Marketing Manager- APR Supply Co.

Justin Dunscomb- Affiliated Distributors

Bottom left to right:

Blake Ober- APR Supply Co.

Jerry Suttles- Director of Purchasing- APR Supply Co.

Terry Ludwig- VP of Plumbing & PVF- APR Supply Co.

Will Brennan- APR Supply Co.